
t i l  R:oubri;o'thePt-rtpprfes

EeHBs?€[[ETft 
"'f 

t"ffil3JJEtliiii"#MA'oN,r'rs'rurE
( l$(f s&T Journey: 11{} Yenr$ nild Heyotrt i

INVITATION TO BID
FOR PRINTING OF DOST.STII PUBLICATIONS CY 2019

(STll-PB-201 8-01 3-A )- 2ND PosrlNG

l .TheDoST-scIENcEANDTEcHNoLoGYINFoRMAT|oN|NSTITUTE(DosT.
sTll), through its Bids and Awards committee (BAC), invites Ph|IGEPS registered
supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the hereunder items:

No. Item/Description Fund
Source

Approved Budget
for the Contract

(ABC)

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundable)

LOT 1

LOT 2

Printing of DOST-STll
Publications CY 2019

S&T POST, RAPIDOST &
DIGEST

l. Four (4) QuarterlY
lssues of S&T
Post

l l .  Twelve (12) MonthlY
lssues of DOST
Digest

l l l .  Twelve (12) MonthlY
lssues Bali tang
RapiDOST

Phil ippine Journal of
Science (1st - 4th Quarter)

GAA
FY 2019

Php1,400,000.00

210,000.00

210.000.00

680,000.00

Php,1,800 00

500.00

Total Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABc)

Php2,500,000.00

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discreiionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules
and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the
"Government Procurement Reform Act".

D03T Conulex, Gen Santos Ave
Bicutan, Taguio CitY
PO. Box 080 taguig, Phllippines

Tel Nos.: B3I21g1 ts 95
Fax No.: 837-7518
Webste: rfww slii.dost.gov.Ph



c .

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology
S€IEIXICE AND TECI{NOLOGY INFOR!/|ATIOH INSTITUTE
S&T Journey:60 Years ai ld Beyond

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country
the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA 5183.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from Dosr-sfll and insoect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 AM to 5:00 pM.

The complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on
14 December 2019 at the STll - BAC Secretariat - property Section, 2nd Flr. STll
Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the philippine
Government Electronic Procurement System (philGEpS) and the website of the
Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

The DOST-ST|| will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 27 December 2018 - 10:00 AM
11 CAST Room, STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig
City, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or
before 07 January 2019 - 1 :30 PM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 1g.

Bid opening shal l  be on 07 January 2019 - 1:30 pM at CAST Room STll  Bldg,
DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

The Dosr-srll reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of
bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance
with section 4'1 of RA 9184 and its lRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the
affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

JONA M. BERNAL
Head BAC Secretariat
Telephone No. 837-2'1 92 to 94
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc.2145

o .

7.

DOST C€ntlex, cen-Sani0s Ave
Bicutan, Teqig City
PO. Box 090 Taguig, Philippines

Tel Nos.:8372191 to 95
Fax No : 837-7518
Websle: uvrr.slii.dlsLgoy. dl



ReFublic of lhe Philippires
*epertrnent of Science snd Technslogy
CtrIEHtrE AND TECH}IOLOGY Il{FOR]IIAIlCIil IIIISTITU]E
S&T Journe:f:68 Years and geysnd

P. BURGOS

DOST C6mplex, Gen.Samos Ave
Bis{:n. Tag{ig City
EO. Box ff80 Tagiq, PhilipqirEs

Tel NEs.:8372191 lo S5
Fax o.: K}7-75'18
!l&bst€: wwwslii.doetgov-dr


